
CHANGE ORDER APPROVAL FORM 

PROJECT: Andrews Road Resurfacing Project 

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 1 

DATE: 7/23/18 

CONTRACT NUMBER: CM2494 

TO CONTRACTOR: Pars Construction Services. LLC 

Reason for Change Order: 

This is a deductive Change Order due to the Contractor's Request for Information No. 1 (See Page/Section 00 
63 15-1) and for Extension of Hours, c:-1\e\ t"eA~on o~ ?41 ~~ \:20·<01'1 hv 00'0 ~ Q:ty~ oo+ u&.J 
a"~~. 
Original Contract Sum............ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $ 
Net Change by Previous Change Order/Supplemental Agreement. $ 
Contract Sum Prior to This Change Order............................. $ 

585.230.73 
0.00 
585,230.73 

Amount of This Change Order (Deduct) ......................... . $ (6,963.38) 

New Contract Sum Including this Change Order...................... $ 

~"$ 1 ~ APPROVED BY: ~ / 
B ky Bray, Public Work rrector 

APPROVED 

RCVD COUNTY tiGR 
31 J'UL '13 Pi-14:39 

578,267.35 

DATE: 

DATE: 

DATE: 

DATE: 

'1-{UL{ft 

7/a\llg 

~f,.!tf 

#;0 



Invitation to Bid Andrews Road Resurladn& Project 

SECTION 00 63 63 

CHANGE ORDER REQUEST FORM 

(•nstrudions on 00 63 63-2} No.1 

PROJECT Andrews Road Resurfacing Project (CR121 to U51) 

DATE Of ISSUANCE 05/29118 FFFECINE DATE 

NASSAU COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 

COUNTY Contrect I Purchase Order No .. 
CONTRACTOR- pars Con§tryctjgn Services LLC ENGINEER I ARCHITECT- ElM 

You ere direcled lo make the following changes in the Contrac:t Documents. 

NC17-011 

This is the deductive change order associtated with RFI #1 for CEI overtime hours and the reduction 
of Pay Item 120-6M by 50°A> for quantities not used on the project. 

Attachments: (List docwnents supporting change) RFI #1, ETM Contract Hourly Rates & Labor Detail. 

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE. 

Onginal Concract Pnce 

$ 585 230,73 

Net d'lange from previous Change Orden! No._lo No._ 

$ 0.00 

Comract Pnce prior to lhos Change Order 

$ 58523073 

Net Ina-ease (decrease) of this Change Order 

s (6983 38) 

Contract Price with aiJ approved Change Orders 

$ 578 267 35 

Dale QZ/10/18 

CHANGE IN CO~RACT TIMES· 

Original Conna Thies. ___ _______ _ 

Ready for Final Payment --;:;::-:-::-:-:~=---­
(days and dates) 

Nllt c:hange rrom previous Change Orders No._ to No._ 

(days) 

C<Jn113a Times Prior to Ills Change Ordel 

SUbstanlAII Completion: - - -----

Net rncrease (decruse) of this Cl'iange Order 

(days) 

Contracz Tlmes with au a_pproved Change Orders 

S~tanMfCornp~: ___ ___ __ _ 

RNdy tor Final Payment----...,...,.---

Section 00 63 63-1 



HCu;n, 

,~·~~,~t~Mnmu•~n __________________ ___ 

TQt -



ln\'lutlon to Bjd AnclreM Ro1d Resumclna Project NC17-G11 

SECTION 00 6! 15 

CONTRACTOR'S REQUEST fOR INFORMATION 

TO: ETM • Jason FJiins 

FROM: Pam ConstrUCtion Services, LLC. (CONTRACTOR) DATE: March 14, 2018 

CONTRACTOR 1\EQUEST FM INFORMATION NO.: ...:One!ICMI~(LAl.L) ---- --------­

PROJECT NAME: AndrewS Road Resurfacing 

CONTRACT NUMBER: _p~M2=4.:.:94~----- PURCHASE ORDER NO.:--------

QUESTION: 
We would like to request that the wort boutS be extended until 6:00p.m. to allow fur 
paving operations to continue wihout interopptions of the schools bUSeS ana having to stop work. 

BY: April Campbell DAn: 3-14-18 

REPLY: 

Pars Construction is authorized to extend wont hours until 6:00 p.m. with the understanding the 
contractor will relmbuse Nassau County for the addintlonal CEI costs associated with the add1ional 
hours I overtime hours as per the contract documents. This will be done with a deductive change 
order at the end of the project once the total costs are determind. 

"' -~- DATE: __ '3-+i..;.;.lb~l 18'~---

Section 00 63 15·1 



Labor Detail F~, May 25, 2018 
9:50:15AM 

ENGLAND, THIMS & MILlER, INC. Transadlons fOI' 3/16120181hroogh 512512018 

Overtime Totti 
Houra 0vt Hta 

Project NUI'IIber. 1&266.02000 Andrews Roed Resu.Udng • CEI Services 

Staff Lewl: C PROJ MGR 

PhaMJSenotce: 00 GENERAL 
25780 Ponder, Kent 3/17f2018 

Ql~ce, em~lls, proJect coordination 

25780 Ponder, Kent 3124fl018 .75 .75 

Correspondence, e/TIIIIIs, PfO.tect coordination 

25780 Ponder, Kent 4/7/2018 

Project~. Emalls &~dence 
25780 Ponder, Kent 4/712018 

Sib! VISit 
25780 Ponder, Kent 411-412018 
25780 Ponder, Kent 412112018 

Prajett <Nerslll!, emalls. CD"TeSpOndence 
25780 Ponder, Kent 51512018 

following up Of\ Close -out 
25780 Ponder, Kent 51512018 

Fdlowlng up on pmdllst. 
25780 Ponder, Kent 511212018 

Project Closl!out, Project ~ and CXlf'T1!SIIOI'I, 
25780 Ponder, Kent 511912018 1.00 1.00 

Ptojea (}.~might and CDI11!SpCIIIdence 
Total for 00 1.75 1.75 

Total for C 1.75 1.75 

Staff L.ewl: M CEt 

Phes.ws.Mee: 00 GENERAL 
18263 Hem, Christopher 3/1712018 
18283 Hem, Chrb!Dpher 311712018 1.50 1.50 

Tot. Ovt 
Bllllno 

~ 
~ ~i· 

' \S 

"' { 

The CDI1b'ad.Or elected to waft tt-rough lundl hour and due to approval of RFl I 1 operations did not CXInducle until 1730 holn. 
18263 Hem, Christopher 3/17/2018 2 .00 2.00 

The CXIC1tractor eleded to worit ttrough lundl hour m was late getting ~ the I'OIIdwily. Operations alflduded at 1800 hours. 
18283 Hem. ChrittoplWJr 3/1712018 2.00 2.00 

18283 
18263 

18263 
18263 
18263 

18283 

18281 

18281 

18281 
18281 

18281 

TCIUiforOO 
TOUII forM 

The c.onb KtDI elected tD ¥oi'Ori!; ttvu kRtl hour. 
Hem, Chtlstiopher 312412016 
Hem, Cttrtslopher 3124/2018 2.00 2.00 

Contractor worked thrv lunch hour. Contnactor elected to work past time restriction per RFI 11 
Hem, Chr1stophet 4/712018 
Hem, Christopher 411412016 
Hem. Chrfstopher 4/21/2018 

punch list sod lnstllll«<on 
Hem, ChrlslDpher 4121/2016 

Substantial completion 'Rk/ punch liSt sod Instillation 
Hicks, J011hua 312412018 2.00 2.00 

The~ elected to war1t through llunch and due to ~I t:A Rfl 11 opcradon did not c.ondude mt1 6:00 
Hicks, Joshua 312412016 •2.00 2.00 

The c:onnctor elected tD war1c through Uunc:h and due to epprtM~I of RFJ 11 operiltion did not c.ondude urd 6:20 
Hldte, Joshua 313112018 
Hicka. Joshu1 · 313112018 2.00 2.00 

The COJJirll;tgr c:.r.-:d Ill wad: throqgb Ulllldlmd due ID ~I of Rfl II opcmioD did DOt cooclude llllliJ 6: IS 

Hicks, Jo8hue 313112018 ot.OO 4.00 
The &:Onlnl:tor elected to _,.k lhrou&J'l llunch and did noc oonclude llllliii:)O 

•1T.II 
17.50 

17.10 
17.50 

Y7.6.'117 (MARJLYN)- Btlng, Project Budgeting P1lga 1 of 2 



labor Detail Transactions for 3/1612018 through 512512018 

Date Overtime 

Staff level: ~ SR. CEI 
PhasefServlee: 00 GENERAL 

15350 Ellins, Jason 
Dally report review and email to coonty 

15350 Ellins, Jason 

RFI 1 from contractor submitted 

3117/2018 

3/17/2018 

15350 Ellins, Jason 3124/2016 

Daily report review and emaQ to county 
15350 Ellins, Jason 3/24/2018 

Replacement asphalt mix design replacement 
15350 Ellins. Jason 312412016 

site review of asphalt def 
15350 Ellins, Jason 4nl2018 

Dally Report review I Project update 
15350 Elllns, Jason 4nf2018 

Pay Request Review I RA 2 
15350 Elllns, Jason 4nf2018 

Review of Asphalt Reports and straightedge reports 
15350 Ellins. Jason 4/7/2018 

Site VIsit for review and Items or concern list 
15350 Ellins, Jason 4/1412018 

Hours 

Review of~ outs In the field I review of Dally Repof1s I R.esponce to RFI 2 
15350 Ellins, Ja.son 4/14/2018 

Westher letter I RFl 2 removal/ Ernalls 
15350 Ellins, Jason 4/21/2016 

Existing Oclddng review and investigation 
15350 Ellins, Jason 4/21/2018 

Set Up Substantial Completion Walk 
15350 Ellins, Jason 412112018 

Substaintal Competetion Walk 1 Project review 
15350 Elllns, Jason 412812018 

Total 
Ovt Hrs 

Review of sod repair for pundllist and existing aack aftrr phone call with Bedcy Bray 

15350 Ellins, Jason 5/5/2018 

Punch Ust review I emalls 
29260 Smllhheart. Came 313112018 

Reviewed Wf 3124118 DWR's and tixwatded to Nassau County. 
29280 Sml1hheart, Carrie 3/31/2018 

Telephone 8o. email correspondence with CElln:spectgr. 
29280 Smithheart, Carrie 3/31/2018 

Telephone correspendence with Nassau County, CEIInspector & contractor. 
Total for 00 

Total for R 
Total for 16266.02000 

v7.6.717 (MARILYN) · Bitrlng, Project Budgeting 

19.25 19.25 

Friday, May 25, 2018 9:50:15 AM 
Tot. Ovt 

Billing 

Page2of2 



Attachment "B" 

Consultant CEI: England-Thlms & Miller, Inc. 
Project Name: Andrews Road Resurfacing Project (CR121 to US1} 

Bid No(s).: NC17-011 
2017 2017 2017 2018 2018 2018 Direct 

Hours Rates Labor Hours Rates Labor Labor 

Senior Project Engineer ETM 41 $203.22 $8,332.02 16.4 $203.22 $3,332.81 $11 ,664.83 
Project Administrator ETM 155.8 $141 .15 $21 ,991 .17 65.6 $141 .15 $9,259.44 $31 ,250.61 
Senior Roadway Inspector ETM 344.4 $89.70 $30,892.68 114.8 $89.70 $10,297.56 $41,19024 

Senior Asphalt Technician Cal-Tech 49.2 $69.44 $3,416.45 0 $69.44 $0.00 $3,416.45 

Sub-Total 590.4 196.8 $87,522.13 

Total Hours 787.2 Total Direct labor $87,522.13 

Straight Overtime@ 0% Direct Labor $0.00 
Subtotal--$~8~7~,5~2~2.;..;;.. 1..;...3 

Premium Overtime $0.00 
Subtotal--$~8-::7:-:,5~2~2.""'13-:--

TOTAL MAXIMUM LIMITING AMOUNT $87,522.13 


